
PL—2.

APPENDIX.
A._ Statement of all Fees, Salaeibs, Allowances, and other Moneys received and paid

under the Act during the Year ending 31st December, 1891.
Received— *> s- "■•

Patent fees ... ... ••■ ••• ••• 1>489 2 °Designs fees
Trade-marks fees ... ... ■•• ■•• 267 11 6

Total ... ... ... ••■ £1,759 3 6
Pa

Sakries ... ... ••• •■• ■•• 245 0 0
Other moneys ... ... •■■•■ • • • • 56113

Value of printing and stationery from Government Printing Office 90 0 0

Total ... ... ... •.• £391 11 3

Credit balance ... ... ... ••• £1,367 12 3

B.—Staff of Officees and Salabies.
Registrar of Patents, Designs, and Trade-marks ... ... Nil.
Clerk 150
Clerk- ... ... ... •■■ ••• •■■ iOO

Total ... ... ... ••• £250

C.—Number of Applications for Patents and Letters of Registration under Acts now
repealed.

Note.—By " N.Z. r, is meant those in which the applicants reside in the colony, and by " Foreign " those in

umnsVrniTfliled up, as necessarily the returns would be incomplete and of no value, the respective
periods not having yet expired.

3

Numl
Apjilic

rece:

ber of
tationg
ived.

Number of such
Applications

lapsed or refused.

Number (

and Le
Kegis

sealed
Appli-

jf Patents
itters of
tration
on such
cation.

Number
Patents

owin

of such
ilapsed
ig to
■ment of
il Fees.

Number of such
Patents and

Letters of Regis-
tration in force to

End of Term.
Year and Act. Non-pay

llenewa

N.Z. Foreign. N.Z. Foreign. N.Z. Foreign. N.Z. Foreign. N.Z. Foreign.
'1861)

1864)
1865
1866

I 1867
1868
1869

"1871
1872
1873
1874
1875
1876
1877
1878
1879
1880
1881
1882

l^1883
f 1884J 1885
j 1866
! 1887

1888
1889

6 15 6 15 6 15
o

4-3

H CO

Ed
P

o

!~i CO

P

1
4
3
5
9

19
19
19
14
4

16
19
15
27
22
34
34
89

159
260
240
380
402
489
460

5
5
4
6
8

19
10
17
19
10
22

5
23
23
25
46
43
93
74
98
83

123
143
256
236

5
8
8
2
7
6
6
4
9

10
10
34
85

127
141
216
242
300
266

1
4
3
5
9

19
14
11

6
2
9

13
9

23
13
24
24
55
74

133
99

164
160
189
194

5
5
4
6
8

19
10
17
19
10
22
5

23
23
25
46
43
93
74
90
69

107
132
216
204

10
4
2
8

12
7

20
13
16
23
48
57

116
90

141

1
4
3
5
9

19
14

1
2

1
1
2
3

5
5
4
6
8

19
10
17
19
10
22

5
23
23
25
46
43
91
74
41
29
45

2

49
40
62

8
1
7

17
17

9
23

o

<i co
CD r"'a
P

8
14
16
11
40
32 ** * * *


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

