## APPENDIX.

A.—Statement of all Fees, Salaries, Allowances, and other Moneys received and paid under the Act during the Year ending 31st December, 1891.

Received—	c not au	ing tho	2001 01101110	J	,	£	s.	d.
Patent fees						1,489	2	0
Designs fees		• • • •					10	0
Trade-marks fee		•••	•••	• • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	267	11	6
D 11	Total	•••	•••	•••		£1,759	3	6
Paid— Salaries	***		•••	• •••		245	0	0
Other moneys Value of printing	and statio	nery fro	 m Governmer	nt Printin	ng Office	56 90	11 0	3 0
	Total	•••			•••	£391	11	3
Credit balance	•••		•••			£1,367	12	3
•	В.—Ѕт	AFF of (	Officers and	SALARIE	ls.	£		
Registrar of Patents, Designs, and Trade-marks						Nil.		
Clerk								
Clerk ·				• • • •	• • •	100	)	
	Total		• •••	•••		£250	0	

C.—Number of Applications for Patents and Letters of Registration under Acts now repealed.

Year and Act.		Number of Applications received.		Number of such Applications lapsed or refused.		Number of Patents and Letters of Registration sealed on such Application.		Number of such Patents lapsed owing to Non-payment of Renewal Fees.		Number of such Patents and Letters of Regis- tration in force to End of Term.	
		N.Z.	Foreign.	N.Z.	Foreign.	N.Z.	Foreign.	N.Z.	Foreign.	N.Z.	Foreign.
	$\{1861\}$	6	15	,		6	15			6	15
Under Act of 1860	1864)					1	5			1	5
ct	1865	1	5	•••		4	5			$\frac{1}{4}$	5
- ¥99.	1866	4	5	• • • •		3	4			3	4
ler 18	1867	3 5	$\frac{4}{6}$	•••		5	6			5	6
ū	1868	9	8	•••		9	8			9	8
₽	1869	19	19	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		19	19			19	19
	1870	19	10	 5		14	10			14	10
	$(1871 \\ 1872$	19	$\frac{10}{17}$	8		11	$\tilde{17}$	10		1	17
	1873	14	19	8	i	6	19	4		2	19
	1874	4	10	$\stackrel{\circ}{2}$		2	10	2			10
of	1875	16	$\frac{10}{22}$	$\frac{1}{7}$		9	22	8		1	22
Gt.	1876	19	5	6		13	5	12		1	5
ΨQ.	1877	$\frac{15}{15}$	23	$\ddot{6}$		9	23	7		2	23
18 er	1878	27	$\frac{23}{23}$	$\frac{1}{4}$		23	23	20		3	23
nd	1879	$\frac{\tilde{2}}{22}$	$\frac{1}{25}$	9		13	25	13			25
Under Act of	1880	34	46	10		24	46	16		8	46
	1881	34	43	10		24	43	23		1	43
	1882	89	93	34		55	93	48	2	7	91
	1883	159	74	85		74	74	57	4	17	74
-	1884	260	98	127	8	133	90	116	49	17	41
0	1885	240	83	141	14	99	69	90	40	9	29
₹ 33	1866	380	123	216	16	164	107	141	62	23	45
7.38	1887	402	143	242	11	160	132	*	*	*	*
de	1888	489	256	300	40	189	216	*	*	*	*
Under Act of 1883	1889	460	236	266	32	194	204	不	^	*	1
•		1	1	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	1 1 1 1 1	1	and by	· 12	12 4 la a m a d'an

Note.—By "N.Z." is meant those in which the applicants reside in the colony, and by "Foreign" those in which they are not so resident.

\* These columns are not filled up, as necessarily the returns would be incomplete and of no value, the respective periods not having yet expired.